(HA-2002-13)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 1127

ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 30, 2001

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION'S FY2002-FY2004 STRATEGIC PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego recognizes the significance of a strategic plan as a valuable planning tool to facilitate the provision of affordable housing opportunities in the City; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission Board desires to increase the effectiveness of the Housing Commission and become more businesslike; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission has developed a FY2002-FY2004 Strategic Plan detailing the goals, objectives and actions the Housing Authority will undertake over the next three years (FY2002-FY2004); and

WHEREAS, community input has been solicited, received, reviewed, and considered in the preparation of the final FY2002-FY2004 Strategic Plan and the Plan has been presented and approved by the San Diego Housing Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Strategic Plan is intended to implement the City's Consolidated Plan and Housing Element; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego, that the Housing Commission's FY2002-FY2004 Strategic Plan is approved.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By ______Prescilla Dugard

Prescilla Dugard Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk 09/27/01 Orig.Dept. SDHC HA-2002-13